REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

S.I. 28 of 2024

INTERNATIONAL TRADE ZONE ACT

(*Cap 277*)

International Trade Zone (Declaration of Zone) (No. 5) Notice, 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(1) of the International Trade Zone Act, the Minister for Finance makes the following Notice —

Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the International Trade Zone (Declaration of Zone) (No.5) Notice, 2024.

Declaration of International Trade Zone

2. The area described in the Schedule is hereby declared an International Trade Zone.

SCHEDULE

The area is describe as an office space of 176.18M2 located at "Village Artisanal" Au Cap, Mahe assigned to parcel S6136.

MADE this 8th day of April, 2024.

NAADIR HASSAN MINISTER OF FINANCE, NATIONAL PLANNING AND TRADE